CZ - Tazné zatizeni / SK - Tazné zariadenie / GB - Towbars / PL - Haki holownicze
DE - Anhédngevorrichtungen / FR - Attelages / SPA - Ganchos / HUN — Vonohorgok
RUS/FIN/LIT - ®apkonbl / RO - Carlig de remorcare

TYP VTZ001-526 VTZ002-526 VTZ003-526

SVC GROUP. s.r.o
Prlimyslova zona 179

54701  Néchod
Ceské Republika

A —— Y Y — S I —
ﬁ/ W = = —f

) /3\@ ey E %@Q _V;i:zfv vodorovrf;s;y;::zz:;:df
/8. ) 2.8 By ) B ) X

G 002-526

5 min =Info - Manual

iinstrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd
Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mdzete skenovat QR kod
For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalten
Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR
Per istruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, esequire la scansione del codice QR
Aby uzyskac szczegbtowe instrukcje dotyczace instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR
Para obtener instrucciones detalladas de instalacién y condiciones del producto, escanee el cédigo QR
\ Voor gedetailleerde installatie-instructies en productvoorwaarden, scan de QR-code
SCAN ME Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla
A részletes telepitési utasitasok és a termék feltételei kozott olvassa el a QR kddot
Za podrobna navodila za namestitev in pogoje izdelka skenirajte kodo QR
MNoapo6Hble MHCTPYKLMM NO YCTaHOBKE 1 YCI0BUAM NpOAyKTa oTckaHupyiite QR-Koa. SVC GROUP ©-11/19

e-mail: scv@scvgroup.cz Tel:+420 491421021 +420 491421022 mob.: +420 603360607



Lokl 09/2019 ->

ARKANA

A GA-14/6018 N
$25 VTZ001-526  4-526-2023 N, 160095 D=8.72-\_
.5 vTz002-526 5262023 55R-01-0607 '\

@ VTZ 003-526 AV-526-2023 % 1,5->2 h

M12x35:G10:9:52x 2->2,5h
‘ M10x40 G10.9 2x

SCAN ME

O g M12x35 G10.9 2x

M10x40 G10.9_2x

M12x35 G10.9 4ks
A X1
M10x40 G10.9 4ks
@12 4ks
210 4ks
B X1
@12 4ks
@12 4ks
C X1
@10 4ks
Kratké M12 s
SVC GROUP O

i TR Tel:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslovazéona-179 www.svcgroup.cz e 1450 401421052

547 01 Néchod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
tructions SVC GROUP ©-




R RENAULT
%% ARKANA
taj S

&35 VTZ001-526

.0 vrz 002526
@ VTZ 003-526

g 09/ 201 9 -> : Montdzni ndvod

Montazny névod
Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation
VIHCTPYKUWA No ycTaHOBKe

95 1600 D=| 8.72

kN

a

M12x35 G10.9 2x
M10x40 G10.9 2x

SCAN ME

M12x35 G10.9 2x
M10x40 G10.9 2x

Approval Number Class[A50-X] ©

[Ex]00-000
Type [ ]D-valued[ kN
Series I:I yertld, s:lks

O www.svegl

ll1 (L

Teird exton
i
@ Informace k provozu / homologaci @ Monteringsanvisningar

@ Informdcie na prevadzku / homologdciu @ Instrucciones de montaje

@ Operating / homologation information @ Montage-instructie

@ Betriebs- / Zulassungsinformationen @ Asennusohjeet

@ Uzemeltetési / homologacids informacidk @ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon

@ Informations d'exploitation / homologatio @ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologacji
o Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazio @ MHdpopmauua o pabote /omonoraumu

Pevnost 88 109129
Mé 97 143 16,1
M8 245 359 420
M10 484 710 8,0
M12 840 1230 1440
M14 1330 19,0 2290
M16 1370 3070 3590

SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel: 12‘38 jg}j%]gg;

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ob.: +420 603360607
stdhnete si rozsifeny montazni ndvod / Mit QR-Code kénnen Sie die erweiterte Monitageanleitung herunterladen SVC GROUP ©-05/19




RENAULT
ARKANA

g 09/2019 ->

N-1

@ Monta’in |’ névod Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd

. Odmontujte spodni kryt-rezervniho kola, zadni ndraznik-a jeho vyztuhu(tato jiz nebude zapotiebi).

. Knosnikdim pfichytte pravy a levy bok tazného zafizeni 4 Srouby M10x40 (10.9.) pies-velkoplosné podlozky (Nedotahujte)!

Mezi takto pfipravené boky namontujte hlavni nosnik tazného zatizeni 4 srouby M12x35 (10.9). Poté vse vyrovnejte a dotdhnéte dle utahovacich momentu.
Odstrante z naraznikl stiedové Gchyty dle obrazku a zhotovte vyrez do plastového krytu. Namontujte zpét viechny dily odmontované v bodé ¢.1

Bwn o

@ I n sta I Iatio Nn in struct i ons For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

Remove the lower spare wheel cover, the rear bumper and its reinforcement (this will no longer be needed).

Attach the right and left side of the towing bracket to the beams with 4 M10x40 bolts (10.9.) through the large washers (Do not tighten)!

Fit the main towing bracket between the sides thus prepared with 4 screws M12x35 (10.9). Then align and tighten according to the tightening torques.
Remove the centre brackets from the bumpers as shown in the illustration and make a cut-out in the plastic cover. Reinstall all the parts removed in step 1.

BN

@ M (o) ntéiny 1) éVOd Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si moZete skenovat QR kéd

1. Odstranite spodnji pokrov rezervnega kolesa, zadnji odbijac in njegovo ojacitev (ta ne bo vec potrebna).
2. Pritrdite desno in levo stran vle¢nega nosilca na nosilce s 4 vijaki M10x40 (10.9.) skozi velike podlozke (Ne zategujte)!
3. Glavni vle¢ni nosilec namestite med tako pripravljena stranska dela s 4 vijaki M12x35 (10.9.).
Nato jih poravnajte in zategnite v skladu z zategovalnimi momenti.
4. Odstranite sredinske nosilce z odbijacev, kot je prikazano na sliki, in naredite izrez v plasti¢cnem pokrovu. Ponovno namestite vse dele, odstranjene v koraku?1.

1. entfernen Sie die untere Reserveradabdeckung, den hinteren Stof3fanger und seine Verstarkung (diese wird nicht mehr bendétigt).

2. Schrauben M10x40 (10.9.) durch die grof3en Unterlegscheiben hindurch auf der rechten und linken Seite des Anhangebocks an den Tragern befestigen
(nicht festziehen)!

3. Befestigen Sie die Hauptzugvorrichtung zwischen den so vorbereiteten Seiten mit 4 Schrauben M12x35 (10.9). AnschlieBend ausrichten und gemaB den
Anzugsdrehmomenten anziehen.

4. Entfernen Sie die mittleren Halterungen von den Sto3fangern, wie in der Abbildung gezeigt, und schneiden Sie einen Ausschnitt in die Kunststoabdeckung.
Bauen Sie alle in Schritt 1 entfernten Teile wieder ein.

Aby uzyskac szczegbétowe instrukcje instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR

1. zdja¢ dolng ostone kota zapasowego, tylny zderzak i jego wzmocnienie (nie beda juz potrzebne).
2. przymocowac prawg i lewg strone haka holowniczego do belek za pomoca 4 srub M10x40 (10.9.) poprzez duze podktadki (nie dokrecac)!
3. Zamontowac gtéwny wspornik holowniczy migdzy tak przygotowanymi bokami za pomocg 4 srub M12x35 (10.9).
Nastepnie wyréwnaj i dokrec¢ zgodnie z momentami dokrecania.
4. “Zdejmij srodkowe wsporniki ze zderzakéw, jak pokazano na rysunku i wykonaj wyciecie w plastikowej ostonie.
Ponownie zamontowac wszystkie czesci zdemontowane w kroku 1.

@ N otice de montage Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR

Enlever la protection inférieure de la roue de secours, le pare-chocs arriere et son renfort (ceci n'est plus nécessaire).

xez les cotés droit et gauche du support d'attelage aux poutres avec 4 boulons M10x40 (10.9.) a travers les grandes rondelles (ne serrez pas) !

Installez le support de remorquage principal entre les cotés ainsipréparés avec 4 vis M12x35 (10.9). Ensuite, alignez et serrez selon les couples de serrage.
Retirez les supports centraux des pare-chocs comme indiqué-sur l'illustration et faites unedécoupe dans le couvercle en plastique.

Réinstallez toutes les pieces retirées a |'étape 1.

G Ase NnNNUSO hje Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

Irrota alempi varapyordn suojus, takapuskuri ja sen vahvike (téta ei enda tarvita).

Kiinnité oikean- ja vasemmanpuoleinen vetokoukku palkkiin 4:11d M10x40 pultilla (10.9.) suurten aluslevyjen I3pi (Al kirista)!

Asenna paahinauskannatin ndin valmisteltujen sivujen valiin 4 ruuvilla M12x35 (10.9.). Kohdista ja kirista sitten kiristysmomenttien mukaisesti.

Irrota keskikannattimet puskureista kuvan osoittamalla tavalla ja tee leikkaus muovisuojukseen. Asenna kaikki vaiheessa‘1 poistetut osat takaisin paikalleen.

2 Y NER

b Y

j 4 76N3 - Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz = 1450 401431052

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz 1ob.: +420 603360607
tructions SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




RENAULT
ARKANA

09/2012 ->

N-1

1. Retire la cubierta inferior de la rueda de repuesto, el parachoques trasero y su refuerzo (ya no sera necesario).
2. Fije los lados derecho eizquierdo del soporte de remolque a los largueros con 4 tornillos M10x40 (10.9.) a través de las'arandelas grandes (jNo apretar)!
3. Coloque el soporte de remolque principal entre los laterales asi preparados con 4 tornillos M12x35 (10.9).
A continuacion, alinee y apriete segun los pares de apriete.
4. Retire los soportes centrales de los parachoques como se muestra en la ilustracion y haga un recorte en la cubierta de plastico.
Vuelva a instalar todas las piezas retiradas en el paso 1.

I st rUZio n i d i Mo nta g g io pe r I @ Peristruzioni diinstallazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseguire la scansione del codic

Rimuovere la copertura inferiore della ruota di scorta; il paraurti posteriore e il suo rinforzo (non sara piu necessario).

Fissare il lato destro e sinistro della staa di traino alle travi con 4 bulloni M10x40 (10.9.) attraverso le rondelle grandi (non serrare)!

Montare la staa di traino principale tra i lati cosi preparati con 4 viti M12x35 (10.9). Quindi allineare e serrare secondo le coppie di serraggio.

Rimuovere le stae centrali dai paraurti come mostrato in gura e praticare un taglio nella copertura in plastica. Reinstallare tutte le parti rimosse al punto 1.

byshegar iy

@ M (0] g te ri n g sanv i SN i n g For installasjonsinstruksjoner og produktbetingelser, skann QR-koden

1. Fjern det nedre dekselet pa reservehjulet, den bakre stgtfangeren og forsterkningen (det vil ikke lenger vaere ngdvendig).

2. Fest hoyre og venstre side av slepeholderen til holderen med 4 M10x40 skruer (10.9.) gjennom store skiver (lkke stram til)!

3. Monter hovedslepeholderen mellom sidepistolene forberedt pa denne maten med 4 M12x35 skruer (10.9.). Juster deretter akselen og stram pa lager
med tiltrekkingsmomenter.

4. Fjern de sentrale stottene fra stotfangerne, som vist pa bildet, og lag et kutt i plastdekselet. Installer alle delene som ble ernet i trinn 1 pa nytt.

@ M (0] ] ta g e h an d I e i d i n g Scan de QR-code voor installatie-instructies en instructies voor productcondities

1. Verwijder de onderste reservewielhoes, de achterbumper en de versteviging (deze zijn niet meer nodig).

2. Bevestig de rechter- en linkerkant van de trekhaak aan de balken met 4 M10x40 bouten (10.9.) door de grote ringen (niet vastdraaien)!

3. Monteer de hoofddraagbeugel tussen de aldus voorbereide zijkanten met 4 bouten M12x35 (10.9). Lijn vervolgens uit en draai vast volgens
de aandraaimomenten.

4. Verwijder de middensteunen van de bumpers zoals aangegeven op de afbeelding en maak een uitsparing in de plastic afdekking.
Breng alle in stap 1 verwijderde onderdelen weer aan.

@ Sze re I ési atm utaté A telepitési és a termékfeltételekkel kapcsolatos utasitdsokat olvassa be a QR-kodot

1. Tavolitsa el az alsé potkerékfedelet, a hatso I6kharitot és annak megerdsitését (erre mar nem lesz sziikség).

2. Régzitse a vontatotartd jobb és bal oldaldt a gerendakhoz 4 M10x40-es csavarral (10.9.) a nagy aldtéteken keresztil (ne hizza meg)!

3. M12x35 csavarral (10.9.) illessze be a f6 vontatasi konzolt az igy elékészitett oldalak k6zé. Ezutan igazitsa ki és hizza meg a meghtzasi nyomatékoknak
megfeleléen.

4. Tavolitsa el a kozéps6 konzolokat a I6kharitokrol az abran lathatd mddon, és készitsen kivagdst a mlianyag boritason. Szerelje vissza az 1.
|épésben eltavolitott Gsszes alkatrészt.

@ M H CTPYK“Mﬂ nmo Mmoo HTa)'(y Moapo6HbIE MHCTPYKLMM MO YCTAHOBKE 1 yCIOBUAM NPOAYKTA OTCKaHupyiite QR-k

1. CHUMUTE HIIXKHNI KOXKYX 3amacHOro Koseca, 3afHni 6amnep v ero ycuneHvie (oHu 6onblue He MoHafobaTcA).

2. 3aKpenuTe NpaByto U NIEBYI0 CTOPOHbI ByKcMpHOro 6pyca Ha 6asnke 4 6ontamu M10x40 (10.9.) uepes 6onbluve Wanbbl (He 3aTArmBaTh)!

3. yCTaHOBUTb OCHOBHOW GYKCYPOBOUHbI KPOHLUTEH MEXAY NMOATOTOBIEHHBIMU TaKUM 00Pa3oM CTopoHamu ¢ nomollbto 4 6ontos M12x35 (10.9.).
3aTemM BbIPOBHATb 11 3aTAHYTb B COOTBETCTBUM C MOMEHTaMU 3aTAMKKM.

4 CHUMUTE LieHTpasbHble KPOHLUTEHbI C 6aMMepoB, Kak NoKa3aHo Ha PUCYHKe, U cAernalite Bbipe3 B NacTVKOBOW KPbILLKE. YCTaHOBMTE Ha MeCcTo BCe AeTany,
CHATble Ha ware 1. MepeBefeHo ¢ nomowbio www.Deepl.com/Translator (6ecnnatHas Bepcus)

SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Prumyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:1420 491421021

> x 5 +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz 1ob.: +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsiteny montdzni ndvod /Verwenden Sie den OR-Code, um die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunteizuladen SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




R | MontaZni ndvod
Montézny névod
Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung
Instructions d'installation
VHCTpYKLMA MO yCTaHOBKE

SCAN ME

%

SVC GROUP ©-4014

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-ﬁjgg jg}j%}g%;

;‘{_-}:_; 547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-



SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-ﬁjgg 2‘813318%

547 01 Néchod.CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-




/8

()
o [B)

g

£
waE

SVC GROUP ©-4014

o : e Tel.:+420 491421021
o SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz ~ Tel:* 428 431 42]822

| X 547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-



SVC GROUP ©-4014

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-ﬁf‘%g jg}jg}gﬂ

<y .
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

2

tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-



SVC GROUP ©-4014

, ; s 76na - Tel.:+420 491421021
) SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svegroup.cz = ehia50 90, 951657

LR 547 01 Néchod.éR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-




TX25

SVC GROUP ©-4014

i T Tel.:+420 491421021
o SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz ‘e 1450 401421022

L 547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

tructies downloaden SVC GROUP ©-



e\

PYn
OFF

Informace pro odpojovani couvacich.senzoril PDC pro tazné zafizeni

Vypinac pro vypindni couvacich senzoru PCD je umistnény na-palubni desce vozu.
Nemusite tedy pracné na elektro instalaci vozu napojovat odpojovani couvacich senzorli PDC a zpétnych kamer od elektro pfipojky taznych zafizeni.

Pokud chcete senzory vypnout, pouZzijte vypinac na palubni desce.

N
N\

N3
Police P

Policie olizei _monuing

SVCGROUP

Dékuje za divéru / Dakuje za doveru  erinti / Peructpauus Registrace / Registrcia
T Registration / Registrierung

Merci pour votre conance / Grazie per la tua ducia Inscription / Registrazione hank you for your trust / Danke Fiir dein Vertrauen
Tankewol foar jo fertrouwen / Cnacu6o 3a BaLue foBepue Rekist

SVC GROUP ©- 1512020

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel1420 431421021
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©-

tiahnete rozsirené montdzny ndvod



@ informace k provozu / homologaci

Viyrobek je vyrabény dle platnych norem EHK-55 R pro prodej ve statech EU. Informace pro pouZiti, provoz.a zaruky pro tazné zafizeni naleznete na naSem webu, www.svegroup.cz
Technické informace > TaZné zafizeni>Vseobecné podminky pouZiti vyrobku. Nebo si je stdhnéte aplikace pfes pfilozeny QR-cod

Sougasti dodavky tazného zafizeni je dodan TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list slouZi pro zapsani vjrobku do technického prilkazu vozidla, a obsahuje zakladni podminky pro pouiti vyrobku.
Typovy list slouZi i jako zaruéni lis proto jej uschovejte v dokumentaci vozidla.

@ informdcie na prevadzku / homologdciu

Viyrobok je vyrabany podla platnych noriem EHK-55 R pre predaj v $tatoch EU. Informacie pre pouZitie, prevédzku a zéruky pre tainé zariadenie najdete na nasom webe, www.svcgroup.cz
Technické informdcie>> Tazné zariadenie> Veobecné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku. Alebo si ich stiahnite aplikacie cez prilozeny QR-cod

Siicastou dodavky tazného zariadenia je dodany TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list sl(iZi pre zapisanie vyrobku do technického preukazu vozidla, a obsahuje zékladné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku.
Typovy list sluzi aj ako zarucny lis preto ho uschovajte v dokumentdcii vozidla.

@ Operating / homologation information

The product is manufactured according to the applicable EHK-55 R standards for sale in EU countries. Information on the use, operation and warranties for the towbar can be found

on our website, www.svcgroup.com

Technical information> Towing hitch> General conditions of use. Or download them via QR-cod

The towing device is supplied with a TYPE SHEET. This data sheet is used to enter the product in the vehicle registration document and contains the basic conditions for use of the product.
The data sheet also serves as a warranty press, so keep it in the vehicle documentation.

@ Betriebs /Zulassungsiniormationen

Das Produkt wird gemal den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungshedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhdngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthélt die Grundbedingungen
fiir die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse:Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Uzemeltetési / homologécios informacick

Das Produkt wird gemaB den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Landern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewahrleistung der
Anhéngerkupplung finden Sie auf unserer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhéngerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungshedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhéngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthélt die Grundbedingungen fiir
die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse. Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Informations d'exploitation / homologation

Le produit est fabriqué conformément aux normes EHK-55 R applicables pour la vente dans les pays de I'UE. Des informations sur I'utilisation, le fonctionnement et les garanties de
I'attelage sont disponibles sur notre site Web, www.svcgroup.com.

Informations techniques> Attelage de remorquage> Conditions générales d'utilisation. Ou téléchargez-les via QR-cod

Le dispositif de remorquage est fourni avecune feuille de type. Cette fiche technique est utilisée pour entrer le produit dans le certificat d'immatriculation du véhicule et contient les
conditions de base pour I'utilisation:du produit. La fiche technique sert également de presse de garantie, conservez-la dans la documentation du véhicule.

G Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazione

Il prodotto e fabbricato secondo le norme EHK-55 R applicabili in vendita nei paesi dell'UE. Informazioni sull'uso, il funzionamento e le garanzie per il gancio di traino sono disponibili
sul nostro sito Web www.svcgroup.com

Informazioni tecniche> Gancio di traino> Condizioni generali d'uso. Oppure scaricali tramite QR-cod

Il dispositivo di rimorchio viene fornito.con una SCHEDA TIPO. Questa scheda tecnica viene utilizzata per inserire il prodotto nel certificato diimmatricolazione del veicolo e contiene
le condizioni di base per I'uso del prodotto. La scheda tecnica funge anche da pressa di garanzia, quindi conservala nella documentazione del veicolo.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

E X . +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

ti a kibévitett 6sszeszerelési utasitdsokat SVC GROUP ©-




@ Monteringsanvisningai

Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze website, www.svegroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod

Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevenshlad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertuigregistratiedocument in te voeren en bevat de basisvoorwaarden
voor het gebruik van het product. Het gegevensblad dient ook als garantiepers, dus bewaar het in de voertuigdocumentatie.

@ Instrucciones de montaje

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estandares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacion sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com Informacidn técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. 0 descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una HOJA DETIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene

las condiciones bésicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

@ Montage-instructie

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytavien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kaytdstd, kdytdstd ja takuista 1oytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> VVetokoukku> Yleiset kéyttdolosuhteet. Tai lataa ne QR-koodin kautta

Hinauslaite toimitetaan TYYPPI-ARKKI. Tétd lomaketta kdytetddn tuotteen sydttdmiseen ajoneuvon rekisterintitodistukseen, ja se siséltaa tuotteen kdyton perusedellytykset.
Tietolomake toimii myds takuupuristimena, joten sdilyta se ajoneuvon dokumenteissa.

Izdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drzavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vlecno plo3¢o najdete na naSem spletnem mestu www.svcgroup.com
Tehnicni podatki> Vlecna kljuka> Splosni pagoji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vlecna naprava je opremljena s TIPNIM LISTOM. Ta podatkovni list se uporablja za vnos izdelka v registracijski dokument vozila in vsebuje osnovne pogoje za uporabo izdelka.

Podatkovni list sluzi tudi kot garancijski tisk, zato ga hranite v dokumentaiji vozila.

@ Drifts- / homologasjcnsinformasjon

Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pa var hjemmeside,
WWW.svcgroup.com

Teknisk informasjon> Tilhengerfeste> Generelle bruksbetingelser. Eller last dem ned via QR-koding

Taueanordningen leveres med TYPEBLAD. Dette databladet brukes til @ oppgi produktet i kjoretayets registreringsbevis og inneholder de grunnleggende betingelsene for bruk av produktet.
Databladet fungerer ogsa som garantipresse, sa hold det i bilens dokumentasjon.

@ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologadji

Produkt jest wytwarzany zgodnie z obowiazujacymi normami EHK-55 R na sprzedaz w krajach UE. Informacje na temat uzytkowania, obstugi i gwarancji na hak holowniczy mozna
znalez¢ na naszej stronie internetowej www.svcgroup.com Informacje techniczne> Zaczep holowniczy> Ogélne warunki uzytkowania. Lub pobierz je za pomoca kodu QR
Urzadzenie holownicze jest dostarczane z ARKUSZEM TYPU. Ta karta danych stuzy do wpisania produktu do dokumentu rejestracyjnego pojazdu i zawiera podstawowe warunki
uzytkowania produktu. Karta danych stuzy réwniez jako prasa gwarancyjna, dlatego przechowu;j ja w dokumentagji pojazdu.

@ WHpopmauua o pabote /omonorauuu

de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com

Informacién técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descarguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministra.conuna HOJA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene las
condiciones bdsicas para el uso del-producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacién del vehiculo.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

E X . +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie Huomio
@ Note the warranty information Q Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia Uwaga
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie Buumanue

001-256
003-256

002-256 /:—I/x

Vysokov 179
547 01 Ndéchod, éeskd Republikq +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.svcgroup.cz e

SVC GROUP@-08-2019 ervice Vitver €entrum



@ Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie @ Huomio
@ Note the warranty information G Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia @ Uwaga

@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie BHumanue

@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat

BRIDENI - BRAKE - GEBREMS

BREDENI - BRAKE - GEBREMS

@

1000 k
1000kn

Vysokov 179

547 01 Ndéchod, Cesk& Republika +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.SVCgroup.cz
SVC GROUP ©-08-2019 Service itver €entrum



@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie Huomio
@ Note the warranty information Q Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia Uwaga
@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformationen @ Let op de garantie-informatie Buumanue

Vysokov 179
547 01 Ndéchod, éeskd Republikq +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.svcgroup.cz e

SVC GROUP@-08-2019 ervice Vitver €entrum



